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02/03/2019 $7,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Ave Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
02/09/2019 $1,087.50 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal fees
02/20/2019 $2,846.47 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising
Solutions, Inc.
03/06/2019 $536.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Fees
03/07/2019 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Ave Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
03/12/2019 $2,500.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting
Solutions, Inc.
03/12/2019 $101.27 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Website
Communications, Inc.
03/15/2019 $6,366.00 | Creative Direct, LLC 25 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219 Direct Mail
03/15/2019 $4,368.00 | Creative Direct, LLC 25 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219 Direct Mail
03/15/2019 $4,200.00 | Creative Direct, LLC 25 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219 Direct Mail
03/18/2019 $4,000.00 | America Rising Corp. 1500 Wilson Blvd 5th Floor Arlington, VA 22209 Research
03/20/2019 $1,147.54 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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03/21/2019 $4,144.00 | Creative Direct, LLC 25 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219 Direct Mail

03/29/2019 $1,591.00 | Creative Direct, LLC 25 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219 Direct Mail

04/01/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Ave Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC

04/03/2019 $175.00 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Fees

04/05/2019 $3,820.00 | Magnolia Strategies, LLC Post Office Box 10011 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting

04/05/2019 $5,272.50 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political consulting advertising
Solutions, Inc.

04/09/2019 $629.55 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

04/11/2019 $65.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge

04/11/2019 $10,000.00 | Coalition for a Conservative 800 Ocala Road Ste 300-328 Tallahassee, FL 32304 Contribution
Florida

04/30/2019 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Wire fee

05/24/2019 $473.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

06/19/2019 $7,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
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06/25/2019 $273.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/17/2020 $98.75 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal services
01/31/2020 $5.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
02/03/2020 -$5.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge Refund
03/16/2020 $245.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
03/19/2020 $500.00 | Brian Lamb Campaign 213 NE Lantana Road Branford, FL 32008 Lafayette County Sheriff
03/27/2020 $5,638.62 | Daughtry, Amanda 207 Daughtry Drive Sopchoppy, FL 32358 Mileage
04/30/2020 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
05/29/2020 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
06/23/2020 $1,000.00 | Danny Kushmer Campaign Post Office Box 1261 Brandon, FL 33509 House District 59
06/29/2020 $1,304.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/30/2020 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
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07/10/2020 $1,000.00 | Anthony Rodriguez 2600 South Douglas Road, Suite | Coral Gables, FL 33134 House District 118
Campaign 900
07/20/2020 $1,000.00 | Joe Harding Campaign Post Office Box 791 Williston, FL 32696 House District 22
07/22/2020 $2,500.00 | Conservatives for a Better 8720 Southwest 84 Street Miami, FL 33173 Contribution
Florida
07/22/2020 $1,000.00 | Daniel Perez Campaign 8720 Southwest 84 Street Miami, FL 33173 House District 116
07/22/2020 $1,000.00 | Mike Giallombardo Post Office Box 100594 Cape Coral, FL 33904 House District 77
Campaign
07/22/2020 $1,000.00 | Jonathan Michael Tallman 1456 Oakmont Place Niceville, FL 32578 House District 4
Campaign
07/22/2020 $1,000.00 | Adam Botana Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 House District 76
07/26/2020 $1,374.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/29/2020 $2,000.00 | Magnolia Strategies, LLC Post Office Box 10011 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting
07/29/2020 $6,000.00 | Citizens Alliance for Florida's | Post Office Box 2785 Stuart, FL 34995 Contribution
Economy
07/29/2020 $1,000.00 | Erika Benfield Campaign 166 Verde Way DeBary, FL 32713 House District 27
07/29/2020 $1,000.00 | John Snyder Campaign 4239 SW High Meadow Avenue, | Palm City, FL 34990 House District 82

Unit 201




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Protect Our Florida Values 7/3/2025 5
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
07/31/2020 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
08/10/2020 $516.25 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
08/15/2020 $500.00 | Harvey, Jamey 2614 W Tennessee Street, Apt Tallahassee, FL 32304 Contract Labor
7202
08/15/2020 $500.00 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Contract Labor
08/21/2020 $1,000.00 | Webster Barnaby Campaign Post Office Box 6643 Deltona, FL 32728 House District 27
08/24/2020 $1,000.00 | Ana Maria Rodriguez 11645 Northwest 78 Lane Doral, FL 33178 Senate District 39
Campaign
08/25/2020 $863.53 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/02/2020 $500.00 | Oyster Boss, LLC 2350 Sopchoppy Highway Sopchoppy, FL 32358 Event Food
09/11/2020 $1,000.00 | Tom Fabricio Campaign 4931 SW 150 Avenue Miramar, FL 33027 House District 103
09/11/2020 $1,000.00 | Traci Koster Campaign 610 South Blvd. Tampa, FL 33606 House District 64
09/14/2020 $1,661.52 | Posey's Catering Post Office Box 294 Panacea, FL 32346 Food & Beverage
09/14/2020 $10,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
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09/15/2020 $500.00 | Harvey, Jamey 2614 W Tennessee Street, Apt Tallahassee, FL 32304 Contract Labor

7202
09/15/2020 $500.00 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Contract Labor
09/15/2020 $1,927.15 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Reim - transportation, fuel, food & bev
09/21/2020 $25.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service charge
09/21/2020 $92.20 | Harvey, Jamey 2614 W Tennessee Street, Apt Tallahassee, FL 32304 Reim - lodging, food and beverage

7202
09/21/2020 $2,248.05 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - event site prep & entertainment
09/21/2020 $106.42 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Reim - lodging, tolls, food and beverage
09/21/2020 $723.93 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Mileage
09/21/2020 $4,290.70 | Panache Tent + Event 516 E First Street Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Event Tables & Chairs

Rental
09/29/2020 $10,777.44 | Tapper & Company Post Office Box 280 Port St. Joe, FL 32457 Event lodging
Properties Management, Inc.

10/15/2020 $500.00 | Harvey, Jamey 2614 W Tennessee Street, Apt Tallahassee, FL 32304 Contract Labor

7202
10/15/2020 $500.00 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Contract Labor
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10/18/2020 $1,163.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/24/2020 $50.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service charge
11/16/2020 $250.00 | Harvey, Jamey 2614 W Tennessee Street, Apt Tallahassee, FL 32304 Contract Labor

7202
11/16/2020 $877.66 | Harvey, Jamey 2614 W Tennessee Street, Apt Tallahassee, FL 32304 Mileage

7202
11/16/2020 $339.62 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Mileage
11/16/2020 $250.00 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Contract Labor
11/18/2020 $299.33 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Mileage
11/18/2020 $29.23 | Hughes, Elizabeth 228 Jack Crum Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Reim - food and beverage
11/28/2020 $920.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/02/2020 $162.50 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Reim - printing
12/14/2020 $3,273.38 | Tailgate Guys, LLC 2111 Marvyn Parkway Opelika, AL 36804 Event Entertainment
12/15/2020 $2,808.75 | JB's Sopchoppy Sauce 10 Doc Simmons Road Sopchoppy, FL 32358 Promotional Items
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12/21/2020 $234.12 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Printing
Solutions, Inc.
01/06/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
01/11/2021 $33.82 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - food and beverage
01/11/2021 $734.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Rachel Plakon Campaign 1015 Tufton Cove Lake Mary, FL 32746 House District 29
02/16/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
02/23/2021 $288.81 Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - food and beverage
02/24/2021 $1,000.00 | Linda Chaney Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 69
Way
02/28/2021 $297.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/02/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
03/10/2021 $525.00 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - transportation
03/11/2021 $3,010.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
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04/06/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
04/12/2021 $98.75 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
04/12/2021 -$3,273.38 | Tailgate Guys, LLC 2111 Marvyn Parkway Opelika, AL 36804 Refund
05/03/2021 $609.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/03/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
05/28/2021 $342.13 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging
06/02/2021 $1,000.00 | Anthony Rodriguez 2600 South Douglas Road, Suite | Coral Gables, FL 33134 Miami-Dade County Comm. Dist. 10
Campaign 900
06/03/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
06/11/2021 $1,000.00 | James "Jim" Vernon Mooney | 150 Ted Williams Way Islamorada, FL 33036 House District 120
Jr. Campaign
06/14/2021 $153.65 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Event Lodging
06/21/2021 $369.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/22/2021 $322.56 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
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07/02/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
07/07/2021 $1,000.00 | Jason Shoaf Campaign 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 House District 7
07/13/2021 $656.32 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
07/13/2021 $1,995.41 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging, parking, food and
beverage
07/20/2021 $364.00 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
08/05/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
08/11/2021 $4,240.80 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - airfare, lodging, transportation,
food & beverage
08/18/2021 $1,238.26 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging, transportation, food & bev
08/23/2021 $2,230.59 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Airfare, lodging, transportation, parking,
food & beverage
09/01/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
09/02/2021 $80.09 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - parking, food and beverage
09/14/2021 $1,000.00 | Adam Botana Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 House District 76
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09/14/2021 $1,000.00 | Kaylee Tuck Campaign 1611 Sandwedge Court Sebring, FL 33872 House District 55
09/20/2021 $2,488.79 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging, event tickets,
transportation, food and beverage
09/22/2021 $5,168.00 | Onyx Island 2049 State Road 30A Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Lodging
09/22/2021 $595.00 | Bodiford, Michael 352 Ponderosa Pines Drive Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Event Entertainment
09/22/2021 $595.00 | Watkins, James Jr. 229 7th Street Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Event Entertainment
09/22/2021 $3,000.00 | Serenity South LLC 1110 Magnolia Avenue Panama City, FL 32401 Event Staff
09/24/2021 $595.00 | Mathes, Jason 372 Buckridge Road Wewahitchka, FL 32465 Event Entertainment
09/24/2021 $595.00 | Rice, Stephen Jr. 2478 County Road 30C Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Event Entertainment
09/25/2021 $595.00 | Williams, Mike 1901 Garrison Avenue Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Event entertainment
09/25/2021 $595.00 | Mathison, Steve 226 Kemp Cemetery Road Wewahitchka, FL 32456 Event entertainment
09/30/2021 $3,000.00 | Jimmy Patronis Campaign 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Chief Financial Officer
09/30/2021 $1,000.00 | Patt Maney Campaign Post Office Box 708 Shalimar, FL 32579 House District 4
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10/04/2021 $1,281.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/07/2021 $485.72 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - event entertainment
10/15/2021 $2,000.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
10/20/2021 $25,000.00 | Florida House Republican 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Campaign Committee
10/22/2021 $3,000.00 | Wilton Simpson Campaign 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Commissioner of Agriculture
10/23/2021 $1,000.00 | Dana Trabulsy Campaign 5428 Stately Oaks Street Fort Pierce, FL 34981 House District 84
11/03/2021 $173.08 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - event lodging, food and beverage
11/03/2021 $530.32 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
12/01/2021 $864.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/09/2021 $21.40 | Florida Department of Post Office Box 31241 Tampa, FL 33631 Tolls

Transportation
12/15/2021 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting Services

Company
12/24/2021 $267.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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12/30/2021 $1,407.88 | Target Print & Mail 2843 Industrial Plaza Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 Printing and Mailing
01/07/2022 $194.54 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
01/07/2022 $560.23 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging, food and beverage
02/13/2022 $652.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/01/2022 $481.77 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - food and beverage
03/10/2022 $747.37 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - food and beverage
03/26/2022 $384.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/29/2022 $1,000.00 | Webster Barnaby Campaign Post Office Box 6643 Deltona, FL 32728 House District 29
03/31/2022 $1,000.00 | Chase Tramont Campaign 3781 Grove View Lane Port Orange, FL 32129 House District 30
04/05/2022 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies, LLC 106 East Jefferson Street, 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
04/07/2022 $946.72 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging, parking, food and
beverage
04/07/2022 $74.65 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - food and beverage
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04/07/2022 $718.38 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
04/13/2022 $1,000.00 | Fred Hawkins Campaign 6427 Shoreline Drive Saint Cloud, FL 34771 House District 35
05/03/2022 $198.13 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Food and Beverage
05/06/2022 $125.87 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Food and Beverage
05/10/2022 $355.68 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
05/13/2022 $1,000.00 | Juan Carlos Porras 15703 Southwest 43rd Lane Miami, FL 33185 House District 119
Campaign
05/16/2022 $1,000.00 | Juan Alfonso Fernandez- 7265 Southwest 138th Avenue Miami, FL 33183 House District 118
Barquin Campaign
05/20/2022 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies, LLC 106 East Jefferson Street, 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
05/21/2022 $500.00 | Laurie Lawson Cox 2640 A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Leon Co. School Board District 4
Campaign
06/02/2022 $4,677.41 | Wilson, Robert Preston 3521 Offaly Court Tallahassee, FL 32309 Political Consulting
06/06/2022 $203.58 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
06/13/2022 $1,000.00 | Demi Busatta Cabrera 2100 Salzedo Street, Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 House District 114

Campaign
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06/14/2022 $1,455.90 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - airfare
06/21/2022 $699.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/22/2022 $1,622.34 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - airfare, lodging, parking, food and
beverage
06/27/2022 $5,000.00 | Magnolia Strategies, LLC Post Office Box 10011 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting
06/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Hannah Crow Campaign 16450 Star Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32310 Leon County Commission District 2
07/01/2022 $5,000.00 | Wilson, Robert Preston 3521 Offaly Court Tallahassee, FL 32309 Political Consulting
07/06/2022 $600.00 | Apalachicola Main Street, Post Office Box 156 Apalachicola, FL 32329 Advertising
Inc.
07/07/2022 $429.28 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - airfare, parking, food and
beverage
07/07/2022 $1,000.00 | Alexandra Compere 2307 Club Lake Drive Orange Park , FL 32065 Clay County Commission District 2
Campaign
07/21/2022 $790.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Erin Skipper Campaign 4753 Raggedy Point Road Fleming Island, FL 32003 Clay County School Board District 1
07/27/2022 $2,500.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
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08/01/2022 $5,000.00 | Wilson, Robert Preston 3521 Offaly Court Tallahassee, FL 32309 Political Consulting

08/02/2022 $22.60 | Anedot, Inc. Post Office Box 84314 Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Service Charge

08/03/2022 $6,800.00 | Patriot Mountain, LLC 400C Warfield Boulevard Court Clarksville, TN 37042 Political Consulting

08/05/2022 $227.50 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage

08/05/2022 $2,476.63 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Lodging, Airfare, Food and
Beverage, Transportation

08/05/2022 $134.05 | RY Consulting, LLC 1435 Crestview Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32303 Political Consulting

08/08/2022 $219.99 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Car Rental

08/09/2022 $1,000.00 | Monica Colucci Campaign 14200 Southwest 18th Street Miami, FL 33175 Miami-Dade County School Board District
8

08/10/2022 $1,000.00 | Joel Rudman Campaign Post Office Box 5525 Navarre, FL 32566 House District 3

08/14/2022 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting Services

Company
08/25/2022 $1,359.95 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 REIM-lodging,food&beverage
08/25/2022 $1,000.00 | Hannah Crow Campaign 16450 Star Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32310 Leon County Commission District 2
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08/26/2022 $187.50 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
08/26/2022 $1,323.53 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Lodging, Food and Beverage
09/02/2022 $1,534.89 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Airfare, Food and Beverage
09/02/2022 $830.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/11/2022 $2,500.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
09/11/2022 $2,281.40 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Airfare, Lodging, Parking,
Transportation, Food and Beverage

09/13/2022 $392.87 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - parking, food and beverage
09/19/2022 $1,000.00 | Jason Shoaf Campaign 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 House District 7
09/20/2022 $2,500.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
09/21/2022 $709.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/21/2022 $539.20 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Airfare
10/03/2022 $1,329.92 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Airfare
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10/05/2022 $265.44 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging
10/11/2022 $394.33 [ Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Lodging
10/11/2022 $830.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/11/2022 $650.00 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Mileage
10/11/2022 $2,500.00 | Picotte and Porter, LLC 2668 Scott Mill Lane Jacksonville, FL 32223 Finance Consulting
10/13/2022 $390.56 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - Office Supplies
10/19/2022 $7,500.00 | Citizens for Principled 120 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Leadership PC
10/19/2022 $1,000.00 | Demi Busatta Cabrera 2100 Salzedo Street, Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 House District 114

Campaign
11/09/2022 $577.88 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10866 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Media

Inc.
11/21/2022 $15.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
11/27/2022 $787.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/28/2022 $1,418.20 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - transportation, lodging, food and

beveage
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11/29/2022 $419.48 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - event beverages
11/30/2022 $94.13 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - food and beverage
11/30/2022 $1,850.00 | Patriot Mountain, LLC 400C Warfield Boulevard Court Clarksville, TN 37042 Political Consulting

12/06/2022 $1,274.84 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - transportation, parking, food and

beverage

12/29/2022 $59.99 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim-food and beverage
01/06/2023 $1,000.00 | Tom Leek Campaign 120 John Anderson Drive Ormond Beach, FL 32176 Senate District 7
01/17/2023 $508.81 Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim-Airfare
01/24/2023 $911.31 Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - food and beverages
01/26/2023 $30,000.00 | Red Road Consulting LLC 2760 West Trade Avenue Miami, FL 33133 Political Consulting

Apartment A
02/01/2023 $2,418.63 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - airfare
02/22/2023 $1,000.00 | Mayhem Solutions Group 139 West 1st Street Suite 201 Casa Grande, AZ 85122 Political Consulting
LLC

03/01/2023 $5,000.00 | SpookyGood, LLC 5900 Balcones Drive Suite 8132 | Austin, TX 78731 Political Consulting
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03/02/2023 $3,649.91 Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - airfare, lodging, transportation,
parking, food & beverage

03/10/2023 $2,210.00 | Red Road Consulting LLC 2760 West Trade Avenue Miami, FL 33133 Reim - transportation, event supplies,

Apartment A food and beverage
03/13/2023 $5,000.00 | Mayhem Solutions Group 139 West 1st Street Suite 201 Casa Grande, AZ 85122 Political Consulting and Research

LLC

03/15/2023 $16,994.00 | Red Road Consulting LLC 2760 West Trade Avenue Miami, FL 33133 Finance Consulting

Apartment A
03/16/2023 $1,223.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/20/2023 $2,000.00 | Step Four Consulting Group | 2801 Chancellorsville Drive Suite | Tallahassee , FL 32312 Branding/ Marketing Consulting

922
04/05/2023 $5,299.84 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim- Airfare, Lodging, Transportation,

Food and Beverage, Events
04/11/2023 $3,846.69 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim- Lodging
04/25/2023 $984.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/25/2023 $3,000.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising
Communications, Inc.

05/05/2023 $6,500.00 | Magnolia Strategies, LLC Post Office Box 10011 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting
05/09/2023 $2,561.52 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - airfare, food and beverage
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05/10/2023 $1,000.00 | Keith Truenow Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Senate District 13

Way
05/16/2023 $9,000.00 | Red Road Consulting LLC 2760 West Trade Avenue Miami, FL 33133 Finance Consulting

Apartment A
05/30/2023 $1,000.00 | Michelle Cook Campaign 1722 North West 80th Boulevard | Gainesville, FL 32606 Clay County Sheriff

Suite 90
06/05/2023 $5,095.18 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim- Airfare, lodging, food, beverage,

golf, transportation, parking, event tickets
06/21/2023 $63.00 | The Southern Group of Post Office Box 10570 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Food and Beverage
Florida, Inc.

06/22/2023 $1,000.00 | David Mulicka Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commissioner District 3
06/23/2023 $237.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/27/2023 $1,000.00 | Michael Redondo Campaign | 9051 Southwest 122nd Avenue Miami, FL 33186 House District 118

Apt 1-309
07/24/2023 $185.00 | Florida Justice Association 218 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Event Ticket and Food and Beverage
07/25/2023 $8,151.50 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim- Airfare, Lodging, Transportation,

Parking, Tolls, Food and Beverage, Golf

07/30/2023 $519.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/04/2023 $1,900.00 | K. Ballard Consulting 1700 North Monroe Street Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303 Finance Consulting

11-107
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08/10/2023 $5,467.61 Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim- Airfare, Lodging, Transportation,
Food and Beverage

09/06/2023 $1,003.50 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising and Web Hosting

Communications, Inc.
09/07/2023 $5,539.58 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim-Airfare, Lodging, Transportation,

Food and Beverage
09/08/2023 $2,000.00 | K. Ballard Consulting 1700 North Monroe Street Suite | Tallahassee, FL 32303 Finance Consulting
11-107

09/19/2023 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
09/20/2023 $702.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/02/2023 $10,000.00 | Bunton, LeAnn Marie 2832 Little Deal Road Tallahassee, FL 32308 Political Consulting
10/02/2023 $417.30 | Schwab Consulting 202 Broward Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Lodging
10/03/2023 $1,000.00 | Don Gaetz Campaign Post Office Box 246 Crestview, FL 32536 Senate District 1
10/16/2023 $3.38 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Website

Communications, Inc.
10/16/2023 $3.50 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Website

Communications, Inc.
10/17/2023 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies, LLC 106 East Jefferson Street, 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting

Floor
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10/18/2023 $1,000.00 | Vicki Lopez Campaign 2600 South Douglas Road Suite Miami, FL 33134 House District 113
800
10/18/2023 $1,000.00 | James "Jim" Vernon Mooney | 150 Ted Williams Way Islamorada, FL 33036 House District 120
Jr. Campaign
10/18/2023 $3,500.00 | K. Ballard Consulting 1700 North Monroe Street Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303 Finance Consulting
11-107
10/19/2023 $3,000.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising
Communications, Inc.
11/08/2023 $6,650.00 | K. Ballard Consulting 1700 North Monroe Street Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303 Finance Consulting
11-107
11/13/2023 $6,117.82 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim- Airfare, Lodging, Transportation,
Food and Beverage, Event Tickets
11/13/2023 $3,245.99 | Shoaf, Jason 216 Gautier Memorial Lane Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Reim - lodging, transportation, fuel, food
and beverage
11/25/2023 $1,005.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/05/2023 $2,041.09 | Schwab Consulting 202 Broward Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Lodging, Transportation
12/06/2023 $4,500.00 | K. Ballard Consulting 1700 North Monroe Street Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303 Finance Consulting
11-107
12/20/2023 $1,000.00 | Richard R. Del Toro Jr. Post Office Box 9132 Port St Lucie, FL 34985 St. Lucie County Sheriff
Campaign
12/20/2023 $1,000.00 | Erika Booth Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 35

Way
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12/24/2023 $502.81 PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/12/2024 $14,325.00 | K. Ballard Consulting 1700 North Monroe Street Suite | Tallahassee, FL 32303 Finance Consulting
11-107
01/15/2024 $48.75 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/19/2024 $462,284.82 | Protect Our Florida Values 2100 Salzedo Street, Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Transfer Balance to New Account




